2000 CSS+CIRP INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY

9001

Blank Valley College # Resp- Your Institution Private Univs All 4+ Year Insts
All Respondents ondents Men Women Total | Men Women Total | Men Women Total
Number of Students 526 33.7 66.3 100.0| 374 62.6 100.0| 358 64.2 100.0
What is the highest academic degree you
intend to obtain at any institution?
(reported in freshman year) 440
None 0.7 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.4
Vocational certificate 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Associate (A.A.) or equivalent 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4
Bachelor's (B.A.,B.S.,etc.) 253 255 255( 163 135 146| 200 173 183
Master's degree (M.A.,M.S.,etc.) 347 534 470 393 399 39.6| 403 423 416
Ph.D. or Ed.D. 133 128 13.0| 185 202 196 184 19.1 1838
M.D.,D.D.S., D.V.M. or D.O. 17.3 3.1 80| 161 175 16.9]| 123 133 129
LL.B. or J.D. (law) 6.7 3.1 43 7.6 7.3 7.4 6.1 6.0 6.1
B.D. or M.Div. (divinity) 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.8 0.2 0.4
Other 1.3 1.0 1.1 1.0 0.8 0.8 1.1 1.0 1.0
(reported in 2000) 436
None 0.7 1.7 14 2.9 21 24 2.2 2.0 2.0
Vocational certificate 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Associate (A.A. or equivalent) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1
Bachelor's (B.A., B.S., etc.) 214 234 227| 175 153 16.1| 222 16.7 186
Master's (M.A., M.S., etc.) 421 588 53.2| 43.0 464 452 428 486 46.6
Ph.D. or Ed.D. 9.7 127 11.7| 154 155 155| 158 179 17.2
M.D.,D.O.,D.D.S., D.V.M. 10.3 0.7 39| 103 8.9 9.4 7.0 6.2 6.5
LL.B. or J.D. (law) 12.4 1.7 53 8.4 9.5 9.1 7.2 6.6 6.8
B.D. or M.Div. (divinity) 2.8 0.0 0.9 0.2 0.2 0.2 1.3 0.4 0.7
Other 0.7 1.0 0.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.3 1.4 1.4
What do you plan to be doing six
months from now? 526
Attending undergraduate college
full-time 0.0 2.0 13| 23.0 289 26.7| 165 208 19.3
Attending undergraduate college
part-time 0.6 1.7 1.3 2.1 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.8
Attending graduate/professional school 37.3 229 27.8| 187 194 19.1| 217 227 223
Working full-time 638 779 732 547 518 529]| 586 56.7 57.4
Working part-time 119 106 110 247 193 176]| 132 195 17.2
Participating in a community service
organization 40 123 9.5 6.2 16.8 128 55 134 106
Serving in the Armed Forces 1.1 0.0 0.4 1.8 1.0 1.3 1.7 0.5 0.9
Attending a vocational training pgm. 0.6 11 1.0 0.7 0.1 0.3 0.6 0.5 0.6
Traveling, hosteling, or backpacking 9.6 10.0 99| 108 126 119 9.0 115 106
Doing volunteer work 79 175 143 9.0 214 16.8 80 189 150
Staying at home to be with or start
a family 5.1 4.9 4.9 2.2 2.8 2.6 2.8 35 3.3
No current plans 3.4 0.9 1.7 2.6 1.9 2.1 3.2 2.0 2.4
Student objectives noted as essential
or very important
(reported in freshman year)
Becoming a community leader 498 494 322 38.0| 388 369 376 39.0 359 370
Becoming accomplished in one of the per-
forming arts (acting, dancing, etc.) 506 11.8 107 111 114 142 13.1| 105 134 123
Becoming an authority in my field 506 65.3 595 615| 703 654 67.3| 66.0 624 637
Becoming involved in programs to clean
up the environment 505 153 137 143)] 196 190 19.2| 189 204 19.9
Becoming successful in a business of
my own 502 414 258 311 435 340 37.6| 43.0 320 359
Being very well off financially 508 66.7 56.1 59.6| 772 707 73.1| 73.0 66.1 685
Creating artistic work (painting,
sculpture, decorating, etc.) 504 11.2 8.7 95| 106 114 11.1)| 104 117 112
Developing a meaningful philosophy
of life 506 404 40.6 405 479 456 46.4| 472 462 465
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Having administrative responsibility for
the work of others 504 459 344 383)| 419 371 389]| 404 353 37.1
Helping others who are in difficulty 508 69.6 712 70.7| 596 73.0 680 586 73.0 679
Helping to promote racial understanding 505 31.8 304 309| 312 385 358 31.3 384 359
Influencing social values 504 515 505 50.8| 352 422 39.6| 38.2 452 427
Influencing the political structure 507 251 11.0 158 212 171 186 21.7 16.1 181
Keeping up to date with political
affairs 507 339 229 266 39.6 354 37.0( 384 322 344
Making a theoretical contribution
to science 504 16.1 6.5 9.7 227 16.7 189]| 195 149 16.6
Obtaining recognition from my colleagues
for contributions to my special field 509 526 50.0 50.9| 554 56.1 558| 534 531 532
Participating in a community action
program 506 271 271 271 220 335 292 226 334 295
Raising a family 507 895 848 864| 780 759 76.7| 786 765 77.3
Writing original works (poems, novels,
short stories, etc.) 506 13.5 84 10.1| 213.1 120 12.4]| 136 126 13.0
Student objectives noted as essential
or very important
(reported in 2000)
Becoming a community leader 519 46.3 288 34.7| 344 336 339 379 334 350
Becoming accomplished in one of the
performing arts 521 119 101 10.7| 160 160 16.0| 152 154 153
Becoming an authority in my field 521 69.3 60.0 63.1| 704 656 674 674 644 655
Becoming involved in programs to clean
up the environment 521 17.6 11.3 134 234 205 21.6| 233 213 220
Becoming successful in a business of
my own 520 41.1 18.0 25.8]| 447 315 364 | 423 29.2 339
Being very well off financially 521 523 496 505| 66.3 618 635| 622 57.0 5838
Creating artistic work (painting,
sculpture, decorating, etc) 521 119 162 148| 167 173 17.1| 158 178 171
Developing a meaningful philosophy
of life 519 58.9 535 553 56,5 553 558 56.7 545 553
Having administrative responsibility
for the work of others 521 43.2 322 359 447 354 388| 444 357 388
Helping others who are in difficulty 520 773 802 79.2| 624 761 71.1| 649 777 731
Helping to promote racial understanding 519 37.1 337 349| 321 401 37.1| 333 405 379
Influencing social values 519 57.7 54,1 553| 383 475 441| 428 504 47.7
Influencing the political structure 519 21.1 99 13.7| 226 179 196 228 17.7 195
Keeping up to date with political
affairs 518 411 27.1 319]| 419 40.1 40.8| 414 369 385
Making a theoretical contribution to
science 519 10.3 6.7 79| 20.7 121 153 18.2 127 147
Obtaining recognition from my colleagues
for contributions to my special field 519 455 446 449| 557 547 551 527 526 526
Participating in a community action
program 520 246 261 256 226 326 289 254 332 304
Raising a family 520 789 838 821 757 80.0 784 76.7 79.0 782
Writing original works (poems, novels,
short stories) 521 14.8 99 115| 200 154 17.1] 19.1 157 16.9
How would you characterize your
political views?
(reported in freshman year) 505
Far left 1.7 0.6 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.6 1.3 14
Liberal 116 102 10.7| 213 262 244| 189 245 225
Middle-of-the-road 39.9 53.6 489 48.0 49.8 49.1( 46.3 50.9 493
Conservative 41.0 337 36.2| 267 219 23.7| 306 224 253
Far right 5.8 1.8 3.2 2.7 0.9 1.6 2.6 1.0 15
(reported in 2000) 515
Far left 1.7 0.9 1.2 2.7 1.8 2.1 2.8 2.1 2.3
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Liberal 144 179 16.7| 242 303 281 228 299 274
Middle-of-the-road 39.1 484 452 48.6 48.3 484 46.1 482 475
Conservative 425 326 359]| 227 189 20.3| 268 194 220
Far right 2.3 0.3 1.0 1.8 0.7 1.1 15 0.5 0.8
REPORTED IN FRESHMAN YEAR
Student agrees strongly or somewhat
A national health care plan is needed to
cover everybody's medical costs 511 56.2 672 634| 688 721 708 63.8 733 69.8
Abortion should be legal 517 26.1 343 315| 578 631 61.1| 51.3 547 535
Affirmative action in college admissions
should be abolished 471 60.6 46.0 51.0| 646 56.1 59.4( 64.1 50.8 556
Colleges should prohibit racist/sexist
speech on campus 513 627 747 70.6| 574 653 623 57.7 67.8 64.2
If two people really like each other,
it's all right for them to have sex
even if they've known each other for
only a very short time 517 153 16.2 159 456 273 342| 441 256 322
It is important to have laws prohibiting
homosexual relationships 514 68.4 407 50.2| 268 153 196 37.3 209 26.8
Marijuana should be legalized 514 159 133 142 319 275 29.1| 29.6 245 26.3
Racial discrimination is no longer a
major problem in America 517 19.2 135 155( 181 135 152| 189 11.7 142
Realistically, an individual can do
little to bring about change in our
society 515 28.8 219 243 304 205 242 303 212 244
The activities of married women are best
confined to the home and family 514 386 195 26.1| 249 139 181 274 156 198
The death penalty should be abolished 514 10.7 178 154 226 299 27.2| 215 288 26.2
The federal government is not doing
enough to control environmental
pollution 515 727 829 794 789 852 827 774 853 824
Wealthy people should pay a larger share
of taxes than they do now 511 576 653 62.6| 587 56.6 574| 60.6 642 629
REPORTED IN 2000
Student agrees strongly or somewhat
A national health care plan is needed to
cover everybody's medical costs 517 51.7 68.6 629 66.6 749 718 67.3 773 738
Abortion should be legal 516 29.0 432 384 654 699 682 583 612 60.2
Affirmative action in college admissions
should be abolished 509 68.8 52.6 582 642 50.7 558 612 450 50.8
Colleges should prohibit racist/sexist
speech on campus 513 50.3 66.0 60.6| 420 526 48.7| 438 557 515
If two people really like each other,
it's all right for them to have sex
even if they've known each other for
only a very short time 518 222 211 214 617 423 495| 56,5 39.7 457
It is important to have laws prohibiting
homosexual relationships 515 523 324 39.2| 234 118 16.1| 30.0 164 213
Marijuana should be legalized 516 227 176 194| 475 387 419| 432 344 376
Racial discrimination is no longer a
major problem in America 517 23.9 9.7 145]| 20.7 8.8 13.2| 20.9 9.1 133
Realistically, an individual can do
little to bring about changes in
our society 518 26.3 216 232 333 215 259( 328 20.8 250
The activities of married women are best
confined to the home and family 514 259 132 175 225 10.8 151 23.7 121 16.2
The death penalty should be abolished 517 182 235 21.7| 323 396 369 321 393 36.7
The federal government is not enough
to control environmental pollution 516 705 76.8 746| 769 841 814| 76.2 832 807
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Wealthy people should pay a larger share
of taxes than they do now 515 455 496 48.2| 544 529 535 558 59.0 57.9
All federal and state documents should
be printed in English only 516 358 29.7 318| 463 296 358]| 466 27.6 343
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